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Midland Counties Road Relays - Masters6 Stage Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Phil Parry Bristol M 28:48
2 Andy Wetherill Redhill M A 29:49
3 M Eustace Tipton H M A 29:51
4 Danny Keating LeicesterM A 30:45
5 Dave Smith WolverhamM 31:33
6 Peter Plant Telford M A 31:35
7 S Marklew Royal SutM 32:38
8 Martyn McHale Redhill M B 32:55
9 Nick Wilson Nuneaton M 34:41

10 Brian Bailey Sutton InM 35:17
11 Andy Boardman StourbridM 35:20
12 A Williams Tipton H M B 35:47
13 Martyn Cole WorcesterM 36:16
14 Richard Green KenilwortM 37:04
15 Alan Fordham HarborougM A 38:50
16 David Jones West BromM 39:43
17 Steve O’Shea NorthbrooM 40:41
18 Barry Crowley SparkhillM 41:10

Midland Counties Road Relays - Masters6 Stage Stage 2 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 C Flavell Tipton H M A 16:59 46:50 + 2
2 Rob Sheen LeicesterM A 16:25 47:10 + 2
3 Stan Pascoe Redhill M A 17:49 47:38 - 1
4 Rick Hailey Telford M A 17:50 49:25 + 2
5 Neil Bradley WolverhamM 18:27 50:00 0
6 Clive Greyson Redhill M B 18:51 51:46 + 2
7 P Whittingham Sutton InM 17:42 52:59 + 3
8 P Richardson WorcesterM 19:09 55:25 + 5
9 F Heath Nuneaton M 20:59 55:40 0
10 Ian Clarke StourbridM 21:57 57:17 + 1
11 Keith Best Tipton H M B 22:51 58:38 + 1
12 Lawrence Kyd Royal SutM 26:32 59:10 - 5
13 Michael Crust KenilwortM 22:46 59:50 + 1
14 Sean Maxwell HarborougM A 22:25 1:01:15 + 1
15 Robert Meek West BromM 22:03 1:01:46 + 1
16 Mick Edwards SparkhillM 22:21 1:03:31 + 2
17 Peter Fellows NorthbrooM 26:27 1:07:08 0

Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Rob Sheen LeicesterM A 16:25
2 C Flavell Tipton H M A 16:59
3 P Whittingham Sutton InM 17:42
4 Stan Pascoe Redhill M A 17:49
5 Rick Hailey Telford M A 17:50
6 Neil Bradley WolverhamM 18:27
7 Clive Greyson Redhill M B 18:51
8 P Richardson WorcesterM 19:09
9 F Heath Nuneaton M 20:59
10 Ian Clarke StourbridM 21:57

Midland Counties Road Relays - Masters6 Stage Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Mark Wright Tipton H M A 16:48 1:03:38 0
2 Craig Sabin LeicesterM A 17:38 1:04:48 0
3 Nigel Cobb Redhill M A 17:35 1:05:13 0
4 Dale Wilkinson Telford M A 17:50 1:07:15 0
5 Duncan Davies WolverhamM 19:00 1:09:00 0
6 M Attenborough Redhill M B 18:40 1:10:26 0
7 Keith Brown Sutton InM 19:32 1:12:31 0
8 Steven Tampin Nuneaton M 17:43 1:13:23 + 1
9 Geoff Jones WorcesterM 21:41 1:17:06 - 1
10 A Bernasconi StourbridM 23:35 1:20:52 0
11 Richard Callan HarborougM A 20:32 1:21:47 + 3
12 Robert Owen Royal SutM 22:48 1:21:58 0
13 Patrick Powell West BromM 21:43 1:23:29 + 2
14 S Shillington KenilwortM 24:00 1:23:50 - 1
15 John Goulding SparkhillM 22:08 1:25:39 + 1
16 John Ralph NorthbrooM 23:19 1:30:27 + 1

Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Mark Wright Tipton H M A 16:48
2 Nigel Cobb Redhill M A 17:35
3 Craig Sabin LeicesterM A 17:38
4 Steven Tampin Nuneaton M 17:43
5 Dale Wilkinson Telford M A 17:50
6 M Attenborough Redhill M B 18:40
7 Duncan Davies WolverhamM 19:00
8 Keith Brown Sutton InM 19:32
9 Richard Callan HarborougM A 20:32
10 Geoff Jones WorcesterM 21:41
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Midland Counties Road Relays - Masters6 Stage Stage 4 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Mike Hager Tipton H M A 29:48 1:33:26 0
2 Gareth Deacon LeicesterM A 29:37 1:34:25 0
3 Mark Yates Redhill M A 31:38 1:36:51 0
4 Paul Williams Telford M A 32:57 1:40:12 0
5 Darren Edwards WolverhamM 34:20 1:43:20 0
6 B Stevenson Sutton InM 34:59 1:47:30 + 1
7 David Waldron WorcesterM 36:39 1:53:45 + 2
8 Gordon Price Royal SutM 37:38 1:59:36 + 4
9 Gary Clifton West BromM 36:16 1:59:45 + 4
10 Chris Barnett StourbridM 39:31 2:00:23 0
11 John Dagnan KenilwortM 37:20 2:01:10 + 3
12 Martin Hughes HarborougM A 39:25 2:01:12 - 1
13 Mark Arnold SparkhillM 39:44 2:05:23 + 2
14 Clive Horton NorthbrooM 43:48 2:14:15 + 2

Fastest runners over stage 4:
1 Gareth Deacon LeicesterM A 29:37
2 Mike Hager Tipton H M A 29:48
3 Mark Yates Redhill M A 31:38
4 Paul Williams Telford M A 32:57
5 Darren Edwards WolverhamM 34:20
6 B Stevenson Sutton InM 34:59
7 Gary Clifton West BromM 36:16
8 David Waldron WorcesterM 36:39
9 John Dagnan KenilwortM 37:20
10 Gordon Price Royal SutM 37:38

Midland Counties Road Relays - Masters6 Stage Stage 5 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Stephen Ward Tipton H M A 16:34 1:50:00 0
2 Simon Cottton LeicesterM A 16:16 1:50:41 0
3 GaryMcMahon Redhill M A 18:28 1:55:19 0
4 Steve Jones Telford M A 17:43 1:57:55 0
5 Tony Dutton WolverhamM 19:18 2:02:38 0
6 Nigel Paylor Sutton InM 20:09 2:07:39 0
7 David Hibbitt WorcesterM 21:00 2:14:45 0
8 Doug Hyde Royal SutM 21:15 2:20:51 0
9 Clive Pearce KenilwortM 20:19 2:21:29 + 2
10 James Stott West BromM 23:17 2:23:02 - 1
11 David Oram HarborougM A 26:42 2:27:54 + 1
12 Noel Sanders StourbridM 27:49 2:28:12 - 2
13 Dave Winter SparkhillM 23:52 2:29:15 0
14 Jack Langman NorthbrooM 23:09 2:37:24 0

Fastest runners over stage 5:
1 Simon Cottton LeicesterM A 16:16
2 Stephen Ward Tipton H M A 16:34
3 Steve Jones Telford M A 17:43
4 GaryMcMahon Redhill M A 18:28
5 Tony Dutton WolverhamM 19:18
6 Nigel Paylor Sutton InM 20:09
7 Clive Pearce KenilwortM 20:19
8 David Hibbitt WorcesterM 21:00
9 Doug Hyde Royal SutM 21:15
10 Jack Langman NorthbrooM 23:09

Midland Counties Road Relays - Masters6 Stage Stage 6 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Derek Guess LeicesterM A 16:50 2:07:31 + 1
2 Paul Rogers Tipton H M A 18:01 2:08:01 - 1
3 Paul Newton Redhill M A 17:52 2:13:11 0
4 Ian Grandfield Telford M A 17:31 2:15:26 0
5 Nigel Share WolverhamM 17:21 2:19:59 0
6 Geoff Brown Sutton InM 20:53 2:28:32 0
7 Geoff Aston WorcesterM 20:07 2:34:52 0
8 Ian Gilbert Royal SutM 18:24 2:39:15 0
9 Tom Dable KenilwortM 21:51 2:43:20 0
10 Neil Munroe West BromM 21:59 2:45:01 0
11 N Edwards StourbridM 22:24 2:50:36 + 1
12 Gavin Kidman SparkhillM 24:39 2:53:54 + 1
13 David Lee NorthbrooM 21:09 2:58:33 + 1

Fastest runners over stage 6:
1 Derek Guess LeicesterM A 16:50
2 Nigel Share WolverhamM 17:21
3 Ian Grandfield Telford M A 17:31
4 Paul Newton Redhill M A 17:52
5 Paul Rogers Tipton H M A 18:01
6 Ian Gilbert Royal SutM 18:24
7 Geoff Aston WorcesterM 20:07
8 Geoff Brown Sutton InM 20:53
9 David Lee NorthbrooM 21:09
10 Tom Dable KenilwortM 21:51
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Masters6 Stage — Team Results — Final

1 LeicesterCoritanianMasters ‘A’ 2:07:31
1 Danny Keating (4) 30:45 2 Rob Sheen (2) 16:25
3 Craig Sabin (2) 17:38 4 Gareth Deacon (2) 29:37
5 Simon Cottton (2) 16:16 6 Derek Guess (1) 16:50

2 TiptonHarriersMasters ‘A’ 2:08:01
1 M Eustace (3) 29:51 2 C Flavell (1) 16:59
3 Mark Wright (1) 16:48 4 Mike Hager (1) 29:48
5 Stephen Ward (1) 16:34 6 Paul Rogers (2) 18:01

3 RedhillRoadRunnersMasters ‘A’ 2:13:11
1 Andy Wetherill (2) 29:49 2 Stan Pascoe (3) 17:49
3 Nigel Cobb (3) 17:35 4 Mark Yates (3) 31:38
5 GaryMcMahon (3) 18:28 6 Paul Newton (3) 17:52

4 TelfordAcMasters ‘A’ 2:15:26
1 Peter Plant (6) 31:35 2 Rick Hailey (4) 17:50
3 Dale Wilkinson (4) 17:50 4 Paul Williams (4) 32:57
5 Steve Jones (4) 17:43 6 Ian Grandfield (4) 17:31

5 Wolverhampton&BilstonAcM 2:19:59
1 Dave Smith (5) 31:33 2 Neil Bradley (5) 18:27
3 Duncan Davies (5) 19:00 4 Darren Edwards (5) 34:20
5 Tony Dutton (5) 19:18 6 Nigel Share (5) 17:21

6 SuttonInAshfieldHarriersM 2:28:32
1 Brian Bailey (10)35:17 2 P Whittingham (7) 17:42
3 Keith Brown (7) 19:32 4 B Stevenson (6) 34:59
5 Nigel Paylor (6) 20:09 6 Geoff Brown (6) 20:53

7 Worcester Ac Masters 2:34:52
1 Martyn Cole (13)36:16 2 P Richardson (8) 19:09
3 Geoff Jones (9) 21:41 4 David Waldron (7) 36:39
5 David Hibbitt (7) 21:00 6 Geoff Aston (7) 20:07

8 RoyalSuttonColdfieldAcM 2:39:15
1 S Marklew (7) 32:38 2 Lawrence Kyd (12)26:32
3 Robert Owen (12)22:48 4 Gordon Price (8) 37:38
5 Doug Hyde (8) 21:15 6 Ian Gilbert (8) 18:24

9 KenilworthRunnersMasters 2:43:20
1 Richard Green (14)37:04 2 Michael Crust (13)22:46
3 S Shillington (14)24:00 4 John Dagnan (11)37:20
5 Clive Pearce (9) 20:19 6 Tom Dable (9) 21:51

10 WestBromwichHarriersMasters 2:45:01
1 David Jones (16)39:43 2 Robert Meek (15)22:03
3 Patrick Powell (13) 21:43 4 Gary Clifton (9) 36:16
5 James Stott (10)23:17 6 Neil Munroe (10)21:59

11 StourbridgeRcMasters 2:50:36
1 Andy Boardman (11)35:20 2 Ian Clarke (10)21:57
3 A Bernasconi (10)23:35 4 Chris Barnett (10)39:31
5 Noel Sanders (12)27:49 6 N Edwards (11)22:24

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
12 Sparkhill Harriers Masters 2:53:54

1 Barry Crowley (18)41:10 2 Mick Edwards (16)22:21
3 John Goulding (15)22:08 4 Mark Arnold (13)39:44
5 Dave Winter (13)23:52 6 Gavin Kidman (12)24:39

13 NorthbrookAcMasters 2:58:33
1 Steve O’Shea (17)40:41 2 Peter Fellows (17)26:27
3 John Ralph (16)23:19 4 Clive Horton (14)43:48
5 Jack Langman (14)23:09 6 David Lee (13)21:09

Incomplete Teams:
HarboroughAcMasters ‘A’

1 Alan Fordham (15)38:50 2 Sean Maxwell (14)22:25
3 Richard Callan (11) 20:32 4 Martin Hughes (12)39:25
5 David Oram (11)26:42

RedhillRoadRunnersMasters ‘B’
1 MartynMcHale (8) 32:55 2 Clive Greyson (6) 18:51
3 M Attenborough (6) 18:40

NuneatonHarriersMasters
1 Nick Wilson (9) 34:41 2 F Heath (9) 20:59
3 Steven Tampin (8) 17:43

TiptonHarriersMasters ‘B’
1 A Williams (12)35:47 2 Keith Best (11)22:51

Bristol & West Ac Masters
1 Phil Parry (1) 28:48
Fastest of all long legs — Final
1 Phil Parry Bristol M 28:48
2 Gareth Deacon LeicesterM A 29:37
3 Mike Hager Tipton H M A 29:48
4 Andy Wetherill Redhill M A 29:49
5 M Eustace Tipton H M A 29:51
6 Danny Keating LeicesterM A 30:45
7 Dave Smith WolverhamM 31:33
8 Peter Plant Telford M A 31:35
9 Mark Yates Redhill M A 31:38
10 S Marklew Royal SutM 32:38

Fastest of all short legs — Final
1 Simon Cottton LeicesterM A 16:16
2 Rob Sheen LeicesterM A 16:25
3 Stephen Ward Tipton H M A 16:34
4 Mark Wright Tipton H M A 16:48
5 Derek Guess LeicesterM A 16:50
6 C Flavell Tipton H M A 16:59
7 Nigel Share WolverhamM 17:21
8 Ian Grandfield Telford M A 17:31
9 Nigel Cobb Redhill M A 17:35
10 Craig Sabin LeicesterM A 17:38


